
EXISTING PARAPET

PAINTED STEEL POSTS

626
PREFINISHED

(BLACK) ALUMINIUM

GUARDRAIL

17.47 2ND FLOOR FABRIC AWNING IN

FRONT

ALUMINIUM

STOREFRONT DOOR &

GLAZING
EXISTING GRADE

GLAZED GARAGE DOOR

AT DRIVE AISLE

ALUMINIUM FRAMED

SECURITY DOOR

20.49 T/O ROOF SHEATHING/

CONC. TOPPING

21.03 T/O GUARDRAIL

14.76 1ST FLOOR

PROPOSED VARIANCE 
FOR RESIDENTIAL USE
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1/4" = 1'-0"
1 Front Elevation (South West)

ADDRESS

626 GORGE ROAD EAST, VICTORIA,BC.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 3, BLOCK T, SECTION 4, VICTORIA DISTRICT, PLAN VIP 33A, PID 004-027-159

ZONING & DP

R-70, GORGE ROAD MOTEL COMMON DISTRICT
DP: #000304
REZONING: #000365

PROJECT DATA 

SCOPE = RESIDENTIAL SUITES
TOTAL FRONTAGE = 1291.25 S.F. (120 S.M.)
CURRENT RETAIL FRONTAGE = 162.3 S.F. (15.1 S.M.)
CURRENT PERCENTAGE OF FRONTAGE = 12.6%
REQUIRED RETAIL PERCENTAGE OF FRONTAGE = 25%

PROPOSED RETAIL PERCENTAGE= 0%

NOTE
EXISTING FACADE & STREETSCAPE TO REMAIN UNCHANGED
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ADDRESS
626 GORGE ROAD EAST

VICTORIA, B.C.

LOT 3, BLOCK T, SECTION 4, VICTORIA DISTRICT,
PLAN VIP 33A (PID: 004-027-159)

ZONING, DEVELOPMENT PERMIT,

& HOUSING AGREEMENT

NEW ZONE R-70 ZONE, GORGE ROAD MOTEL COMMON DISTRICT

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT: #000304

REZONING NO.: #000365

HOUSING AGREEMENT:

-ALL DWELLING UNITS TO BE USED AND OCCUPIED ONLY AS RENTAL

UNITS

-INCLUDE ONE (1) ADAPTABLE HOUSING UNIT IN DEVELOPMENT

-DRIVEWAY AND COMMON AREAS TO BE ACCESIBLE TO THE

ADAPTABLE HOUSING OCCUPANT

-ADAPTABLE HOUSING UNIT DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH SCHEDULE

'A' OF THE AGREEMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION

PROJECT INFORMATION TABLE

SITE AREA

TOTAL FLOOR AREA

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

COMMERCIAL FLOOR AREA

FLOOR SPACE RATIO

SITE COVERAGE

HEIGHT OF BUILDING

PARKING STALLS ON SITE

BICYCLE PARKING

1274.4 SQ.M

774 SQ.M
566 SQ.M

146 SQ.M

1:0.66

48%

2 STOREYS

12

24 CLASS 1 (23 RESIDENTIAL

1 COMMERCIAL)

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

8 CLASS 2 (6 RESIDENTIAL

2 COMMERCIAL)

BUILDING SETBACKS

FRONT YARD

REAR YARD

SIDE YARD

SIDE YARD

RESIDENTIAL USE DETAILS

TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS

UNIT TYPE TOTAL

4.94M

0M

0M

0M

24

21 -STUDIOS AND 3 -1 BEDROOM

GROUND ORIENTED UNITS 9 -STUDIOS, 2 -1 BEDROOM

MINIMUM FLOOR AREA

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA

22.3 SQ.M

617.5 SQ.M

EXISTING SIDEWALK

CODE REVIEW
2006 BC BUILDING CODE 9.10.8.1

PART 9 GROUP C & E

COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, NON-SPRINKLERED

PLUMBING FACILITY CALCULATION FOR NEW COMMERCIAL SPACE

BCBC 3.7.2.2.4 & 16

OCCUPANT LOAD IS LESS THAN 10 PEOPLE BASE ON NUMBER OF

STAFF.

1 UNIVERSAL TOILET ROOM REQUIRED.

1 UNIVERSAL TOILET ROOM PROVIDED.

8 CLASS I BIKE RACK:

LANDSCAPED AREA

EXISTING

RETAINING

WALL & PILES

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION

14.76

LINE OF BUILDINGABOVE

LANDSCAPED AREA

GLAZED GARAGE DOOR

MAIN FLOOR FINISHED

FLOOR ELEVATION 14.76

UPPER FLOOR 17.47

8 CLASS II BIKE RACK

(TEMPORARY)

LANDSCAPED AREA
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EXISTING RETAINING WALL

NO CHANGE
75.62 SQ.M

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

25

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
687.92 SQ.M

LANDSCAPING
EXISTING TO REMAIN UNCHANGED

4 CLASS II BIKE RACK
(TEMPRORARY)

TO BE ADDED
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4-1 BEDROOM & 1-2 BEDROOM

3-1 BEDROOM

2018



Range

REF.
R

E
F

.

R
a
n
g
e

Entry

201

176 SF

Kitchen

202

Wshrm

203
176 SF

Dining

204

97 SF

Bdrm 1

205

103 SF

Bdrm 2

206

EXISTING WINDOWS TO BE REMOVED & REPLACED 
WITH NEW FIRE RATED FRAMES & WIRED GLASS

NEW 1HR FRR WALL & 3'0"7'0" 45min FRR DOOR TO 
EXIT STAIR TO BE INSTALLED

WT

Elec.

8 NEW BICYCLE STALLS TO BE ADDED

65 5/8" 62 3/4"

1
0
2
 1

/2
"

2
7
 1

/2
"

3
8
 3

/8
"

8
5
 7

/3
2
"

43 1/2" 79 1/8"

8
8
 1

5
/3

2
"

3
2
 3

/4
"

4
6
 1

1
/3

2
"

5
0
"

4
5
"

4
6
 5

/1
6
"

145 21/32" 27 3/4"

47 9/32" 27 1/8"

2
8
 1

3
/1

6
"

9
2
 1

3
/3

2
"

Bedroom

102

Bath

105

Great Room

103

Entry

101
Kitchen

104

Exit

106

NEW 1HR FRR WALL & 3'0"7'0" 45min FRR DOOR TO 
EXIT TO BE INSTALLED

WALL ASSEMBLY, TYP.
WALL FINISH
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
2X4 STUDS @ 16" o.c.
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
WALL FINISH
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AREA OF CONCERN

Main Floor Plan - PROPOSED SUITE

Second Floor Plan - Commercial to Residential Unit
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